105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Details

File #: 07-00720 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 7/6/2007 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 7/17/2007 Final action: 7/17/2007

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the agreement for North County Jail architectural services

(Project No. 2126), Fifth District, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Approve and execute Amendment No. 4 to the Professional Services Agreement with LM & R
Consultants, Joint Venture, for continuing architectural services associated with Schematic Design,
Design Development and Construction Documents for the New County Jail / State Reentry Facility
Campus, extending the contract completion date from June 30, 2006 to June 30, 2008.

b) Approve updated hourly rate schedule for extra services of LM&R that are to be billed on a time
and material (T&M) basis.

Sponsors: SHERIFF-CORONER OFFICE
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/17/2007 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass
County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/4/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

